
 
 
 
 
 

      
             UEOC Housing Partners:  Milwaukee County Housing Division, City of Milwaukee Health Department, IMPACT 211, Wisconsin National Guard, and Wisconsin Department of Health Services 

 

PATIENT AND CLIENT COVID HOUSING PATHWAYS:  REFERRALS AND RESOURCES  
 

Milwaukee Unified Emergency Operations Center (UEOC)       last updated April 21, 2020 

 
  

Homeless Patients/Clients Non-Homeless Patients/Clients 
COVID NEGATIVE COVID POSITIVE Positive/ Suspected/Exposed 

Negative or not suspected, currently inpatient with 
housing as barrier to discharge 

Positive / suspected / exposed Non-homeless P/S/E, unable to safely self-isolate at 
home 

 

RESOURCES 
 

Shelter placement / motel vouchers through Milwaukee 
County Housing Division (MCHD) 

Clare Hall Isolation Housing 
3470 S Illinois St. 

St. Francis, WI 

Super 8 Motel Isolation Housing 
5253 S Howell Ave 

Milwaukee, WI 
 

REFERRAL PATHWAY 
 

Hospitals: Complete MCHD hotel voucher referral sheet 
and email: Emily.Whitcomb@milwaukeecountywi.gov 

 
Local Health Departments and Safety Net Clinics: Call 

IMPACT 211 for coordinated entry process 

Hospitals and Safety Net Clinics: Complete MCHD hotel 
voucher referral sheet and email: 

Emily.Whitcomb@milwaukeecountywi.gov 
Or after hours call: 414-335-3667 

And fax clinical information (discharge summary or AVS) to: 
414-892-5717 

Local Health Departments: Call Nick Tomaro with MKE 
Health Dept: 414-336-8039 

See WI DHS Referral Guide and call WI DHS referral line: 
608-886-0830 

   
 

For more information, contact your housing navigation lead: 

• Advocate-Aurora:  Sarah Becker sarah.becker@aurora.org 

• Ascension Wisconsin: Cheryl Taylor cheryl.taylor2@ascension.org 

• Children’s Wisconsin: Hollie Milam HMilam@chw.org 

• Froedtert Health: Matthew Shawlin matthew.shawlin@froedtert.com 

• Milwaukee County Housing Division: Emily Whitcomb  

Emily.Whitcomb@milwaukeecountywi.gov 

• Milwaukee Health Department: Nick Tomaro NTOMAR@milwaukee.gov 

• Milwaukee Health Care Partnership: Greg Stadter gstadter@mkehcp.org 
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